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April 23, 2015

Via Hand Delivery
Public Utility Commission of Texas
Attn: Filing Clerk
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P. O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Re: Application of Town of Providence Village For Single Certification Under
Texas Water Code Section 13.255 (the "Application!); PUC Dk. No. 43733

Dear P.U.C.:

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket is an original and six copies of
supplemental items for the pending Section 13.255 Application filed by the Town of
Providence Village (the "Town") and Providence Village WCID of Denton County (the
"WCID") as Co-Applicants. These items are being filed pursuant to Order No. 6 in this
docket in order to address deficiencies cited in Commission Staffs Response to Order No. S.
The items being filed herewith are as follows:

1. General Map (vicinity map). This map shows the general vicinity of the areas affected by
the Application. In addition, this map shows the incorporated limits of the Town
(outlined in red); the area which is currently included within the water and sewer CCNs
of Mustang Special Utility District ("Mustang") (colored in light brown); and the area
which is currently dually-certified to both Mustang and the WCID (shown as hatched
diagonal blue lines).

2. Map showing Proposed Decertification and Single Certification Area. The area shown in
blue on this map shows the incorporated limits of the Town which is the area which the
Co-Applicants are seeking to have decertified from Mustang and singly-certified to the
WCID as authorized by Sec. 13.255(b) (stating that the purpose of a Sec. 13.255
application is "to grant single certification to the municipally owned water or sewer
utility or to a franchised utility") (emphasis added). Also note that as indicated on these
revised maps, the Co-Applicants have deleted their request to have any ETJ areas of the
Town included within the Application.

Water and Sewer Infrastructure Maps.
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4. A CD diskette with digital mapping data. This diskette contains all data in a digital
format to support the above maps as requested in the PUC staff- memo of April 2, 2015.
Only one copy of the diskette is being filed since we are contemporaneously uploading
the digital data to the PUC through its web site.

The PUC staff memo of April 2, 2015 also notes that "it appears that the application has
been revised to only show Providence Village WCID as a joint applicant and the Town of
Providence Village is not included as an applicant in the amended application." This comment is
mistaken since the Page 1 of 6 of the amended application filed with PUC on March 24, 2015
(showing Providence Village W.C.I.D. of Denton County as co-applicant) clearly shows that
such page is "Supplemental Page 1 of 6" and thus is an addition to the original Page 1 of 6
showing the Town of Providence Village as applicant. Therefore both entities are clearly shown
as co-applicants for this Application.

Please let me know if you need any other information in order to process this Application
toward a declaration of Administrative Completeness.

Sincerely,

e-,007

Stephen C. Dickman
Attorney for Town of Providence Village

d'

Clay E. rawford
Crawford & Jordan LLP
Attorney for Providence Village W.C.I.D. of
Denton County

cc: Hon. Susan E. Goodson, Public Utility Commission of Texas
Jason Haas, Attorney - Legal Division, Public Utility Commission of Texas
Chris Boyd, General Manager, Mustang Special Utility District
Leonard Dougal, Attorney for Mustang Special Utility District
Mark Zeppa, Outside Counsel for Providence Village WCID of Denton County
Clay Crawford, Attorney for Providence Village WCID of Denton County
Philip Mack Furlow, Attorney for Town of Providence Village
Constance Hall, Attorney for Providence Homeowners Association
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